

## Legislation Details

File #:	1093	3-2023	Versio	<b>1:</b> 1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/22	2/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/1	3/2023			Final action:	11/13/2023	
Enactment date:	11/1	3/2023			Enactment #	÷	
Effective date:	11/1	4/2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Public Works and Community Development to enter into one or more lease and/or management agreements with Cleveland Public Market Corporation, an Ohio non-profit corporation, to lease the West Side Market, the West Side Market Parking Lot and the Hicks Parking Lot and to provide professional services to manage, operate, and improve the these properties and assist with capital improvement fundraising and funding from available tax credits for the improvement of West Side Market; authorizing other agreements; authorizing the Director of Public Works to apply for and accept any gifts, grants or services from any public or private entity; and to amend Sections 131.21, 131.22 and 131.78 and repeal Chapter 553 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by various ordinances, relating to the West Side Market.						
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Anthony T. Hairston, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, LEASE AGREEMENT, PUBLIC WORKS, WARD 03, WEST SIDE MARKET						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 1093-2023-Lease and Management Ag w Cleveland Public Market Corp, 2. 1093-2023 Exec Summary, 3. 1093-2023 PRESENTATION MSP, 4. 1093-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 5. 1093- 2023-Amend 1093-2023, 6. Final Version - City Record Nov 24, 2023 Page 171						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		A	ction	Result
11/13/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		e	pproved as amended	Pass
9/25/2023	1	1 City Council read and referred to administrative review					